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1. LAND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

2. APPEAL APPLICATIONS

2.1 BOV #6403 - 4240 Gilpin Crescent (5:00 p.m.) 3

APPELLANT: Michael Lu

REGISTERED OWNER OF PROPERTY: Michelle Wong and Henry
Wong

CIVIC ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 4240 Gilpin Crescent

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: LOT: 15 DL: 34 PLAN: 14146

APPEAL: An appeal for the relaxation of Section 6.3.1 (Distance between
Buildings on the same Lot) of the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw which, if
permitted, would allow for the construction of a new single family home
with a secondary suite and detached garage at 4240 Gilpin Crescent. 
This relaxation would allow for the minimum distance between buildings
of 2.10 metres (6.89 feet) where a minimum distance of 4.5 metres (14.8
feet) is required. Zone R10

2.2 BOV #6404 - 7181 Golden Street (5:15 p.m.) 14

APPELLANT: Maksim Mihic

REGISTERED OWNER OF PROPERTY: Maksim Mihic

CIVIC ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 7181 Golden Street



LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: LOT: 168 DL: 136 PLAN:
40376

APPEAL: An appeal for the relaxation of Section 102.7 (Depth of
Principal Building) of the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw which, if permitted,
would allow for the construction of a new single family home with a
secondary suite and detached garage at 7181 Golden Street.  This
relaxation would allow for a building depth of 20.43 metres (67.03 feet)
where a maximum building depth of 18.3 metres (60 feet) is permitted.
Zone R2

2.3 BOV #6405 - 7775 Kentwood Street (5:30 p.m.) 26

APPELLANT: Kapil Nanalal

REGISTERED OWNER OF PROPERTY: Sipra Gohel and Kapil Nanalal

CIVIC ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 7775 Kentwood Street

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: LOT: 98 DL: 42 PLAN:
NWP23102

APPEAL: An appeal for the relaxation of Sections 101.6(1)(a) and 101.8
(Front Yard) of the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw which, if permitted, would
allow for the construction of a new single family dwelling with a
secondary suite and attached garage at 7775 Kentwood Street.  The
following variances are being requested:

a) Height of the principal building of 9.30 metres (30.52 feet), measured
from the rear average grade for a proposed single family dwelling with a
sloped roof, where a maximum height of 9.00 metres (29.50 feet) is
permitted. The principal building height measured from the front average
grade will be 9.21 metres (30.22 feet); and

b) A front yard depth of 7.50 metres (24.59 feet) where a minimum front
yard depth of 9.00 metres (29.50 feet) is required based on front yard
averaging. Zone R1

3. NEW BUSINESS

4. ADJOURNMENT
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DESIGN WORK GROUP LTD.  
 

 

Suite 203, 5066 Kingsway, Burnaby, BC, Canada V5H 2E7  
Tel: 604.681.8152 

 

 

2020 Board of Variance 
Burnaby City Hall 
4949 Canada Way, 
Burnaby, BC 
 
Re: 4240 Gilpin Crescent, Burnaby – Request Distance Relaxation Between Buildings 
 
 
We are requesting relaxation for Zoning Bylaw Section 6.3.1- Distance between Buildings. According to 
this section, the principal building distance to the accessory building to be minimum distance of 4.5m 
(14.8’). We are asking for relaxation for this distance to be reduced to 2.10m (6.89’). 
 
We are not able to meet the 4.5m (14.8’) distance due to the following items: 

1) Significant front yard setback of minimum 30.73’ 
2) 10’ Statutory Right-of-Way located on the east property line. 

 
The above items had limited our building envelope footprint and forced our building to be located further 
to the rear of the property line, resulting the reduced distance between buildings. 
 
 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Michael Lu 
 
DESIGN WORK GROUP LTD. 
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7775 Kentwood Street
 6 / 23 / 2020   11 : 29 : 15   AM

¯

1:2,000

The information has been gathered and assembled on the City of Burnaby's
computer systems. Data provided herein is derived from a a number of sources
with varying leve ls of accuracy. The City of Burnaby d isclaims a ll responsibility
for the accuracy or completeness of information contained herein.
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